

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No.17/2022

Plaintiff : Sharada W/o Marulappa S.

-V/s -

Defendants : Shashikant S/o Vishwanath Kavalagi
and 3 others.

ISSUES

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the plaintiff and the defendant No.1 to 3 are the Hindu joint family members ?

- 2] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of the plaintiff and defendant No.1 to 3 ?

- 3] Whether the defendant No.1 proves that, the suit item No.2 property bearing survey No.125 was fallen to the share of the defendant No.1 and suit item No.1 property bearing survey No.137 was fallen to the share of the husband of the defendant No.2 in an earlier partition in the year-2007 ?
- 4] Whether the defendant No.1 proves that, the plot No.73 situated at Brahampur was allotted to the plaintiff by the defendant No.3 by executing a sale deed in favour of the husband of the plaintiff and the husband of the plaintiff has sold the said property to the Stalin Michael in the year 2018-2019 ?
- 5] Whether the defendant No.1 proves that, the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non joinder of necessary parties in the form of sons of deceased Chandrashekhar and purchaser of plot No.73 and non inclusion of plot No.73 property ?

- 6] Whether the plaintiff proves that, she has got share in the suit properties ? if so to what extent ?
- 7] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed by her in the plaint ?
- 8] What order or decree ?

Date: 22-01-2025

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur.